Members of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded for the revision in the terms of 
remuneration payable to  Smt. Sandhya R Kini, 
Whole-time Director designated as an Executive 
Director of the Company, by way of increase in the 
maximum amount of salary to ₹ 48,000/- per month 
(₹ Forty Eight Thousand only) with proportionate to  
increase in the benefits related to basic salary and 
perquisites, if any  (including the remuneration to 
be paid in the event of no profits or its profits are 
inadequate in any financial year during the tenure 

stof her appointment), effective from 1  April, 2019,